
2023-2024 East Central University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-15   Conf: 9-13   Home: 7-7   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Thomas, Keyon 28-28 971 34.7 138-307 .450 43-126 .341 79-98 .806 18 62 80 2.9 63 0 94 75 5 38 398 14.2
05 Ezedinma, Godsgift 28-28 891 31.8 126-302 .417 52-160 .325 43-66 .652 24 91 115 4.1 67 3 36 46 5 25 347 12.4
32 Woolridge, Bryce 28-28 904 32.3 99-197 .503 40-87 .460 31-50 .620 36 98 134 4.8 65 1 37 49 5 37 269 9.6
22 Williams, Nikk 26-15 531 20.4 94-183 .514 13-49 .265 31-49 .633 36 66 102 3.9 63 1 31 21 16 20 232 8.9
15 Desta, Robel 28-5 414 14.8 58-117 .496 35-72 .486 37-50 .740 20 54 74 2.6 48 0 11 17 3 15 188 6.7
11 Elgohary, Mohamed 20-8 374 18.7 49-113 .434 6-31 .194 23-46 .500 24 84 108 5.4 44 0 17 41 17 12 127 6.4
10 Miller, Jaden 26-9 565 21.7 48-98 .490 10-33 .303 45-59 .763 7 41 48 1.8 37 0 84 45 1 20 151 5.8
03 Nash, Malik 25-12 499 20.0 56-105 .533 4-18 .222 12-24 .500 7 40 47 1.9 40 0 36 39 5 24 128 5.1
04 Jones, Mason 11-6 239 21.7 18-42 .429 5-19 .263 7-16 .438 9 21 30 2.7 16 0 6 12 0 3 48 4.4
12 Kelly, Ryan 21-1 200 9.5 12-36 .333 10-31 .323 6-6 1.000 2 14 16 0.8 18 0 5 2 0 6 40 1.9
14 Roady, Cade 5-0 12 2.4 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
Total 28 5600 200.0 698-1502 .465 218-627 .348 316-466 .678 205 606 811 29.0 463 5 357 362 57 200 1930 68.93
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 696-1525 .456 217-628 .346 343-505 .679 266 666 932 33.3 434 8 364 388 56 190 1952 69.71

Team Statistics ECU OPP
SCORING 1930 1952
    Points Per Game 68.9 69.7
    Scoring Margin -0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 698-1502 696-1525
    Field Goal Pct .465 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 218-627 217-628
    3PT FG Pct .348 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 316-466 343-505
    FT Pct .678 .679
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 12.3
REBOUNDS 811 932
    Rebounds Per Game 29.0 33.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.3 –
ASSISTS 357 364
    Assists Per Game 12.8 13.0
TURNOVERS 362 388
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 200 190
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.8
BLOCKS 57 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.0
ATTENDANCE 5,243 6,484
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-375 12-540
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-67

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
East Central 872 1058 1930
Opponents 935 1017 1952

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Minn.-Crookston L 56-62 77
11/11/23 vs Minn. Duluth W 62-58 57
11/16/23 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 70-61 253
11/18/23 KANSAS CHRISTIAN W 100-50 136
11/22/23 at DBU L 75-104 315

* 11/30/23 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 68-52 286
* 12/02/23 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 56-73 231
* 12/09/23 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 65-54 182
* 12/16/23 at Okla. Baptist W 84-83 670

12/18/23 JOHN BROWN W 78-55 142
* 01/04/24 at Arkansas Tech L 43-76 438
* 01/06/24 at Harding W 97-87 250
* 01/11/24 ARK.-MONTICELLO L 44-61 262
* 01/13/24 SOUTHERN ARK. L 61-79 212
* 01/18/24 at Ouachita Baptist L 63-75 218
* 01/20/24 at Henderson St. W 78-77 201
* 01/25/24 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. L 69-78 1,823
* 01/27/24 at Northwestern Okla. L 50-56 867
* 02/01/24 HARDING L 68-71 358
* 02/03/24 ARKANSAS TECH L 79-84 447
* 02/08/24 at Southern Ark. L 64-73 417
* 02/10/24 at Ark.-Monticello W 55-53 157
* 02/15/24 at Southeastern Okla. L 75-82 2,274
* 02/17/24 at Southern Nazarene W 73-66 220
* 02/22/24 HENDERSON ST. L 86-89 311
* 02/24/24 OUACHITA BAPTIST W 76-69 350
* 02/29/24 at Southwestern Okla. L 60-61 457
* 03/02/24 OKLA. BAPTIST W 75-63 250

* = Conference game



2023-2024 East Central University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-13   Home: 4-7   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Thomas, Keyon 22-22 778 35.4 111-247 .449 38-108 .352 63-79 .797 16 53 69 3.1 52 0 79 58 4 28 323 14.7
05 Ezedinma, Godsgift 22-22 717 32.6 103-242 .426 42-129 .326 34-55 .618 17 60 77 3.5 53 3 29 35 2 15 282 12.8
32 Woolridge, Bryce 22-22 729 33.1 74-153 .484 29-68 .426 18-35 .514 24 83 107 4.9 54 1 32 39 5 32 195 8.9
22 Williams, Nikk 21-15 444 21.1 75-141 .532 9-36 .250 25-42 .595 24 52 76 3.6 55 1 27 21 15 18 184 8.8
15 Desta, Robel 22-4 334 15.2 48-92 .522 28-54 .519 29-38 .763 14 38 52 2.4 39 0 9 13 3 12 153 7.0
11 Elgohary, Mohamed 14-3 247 17.6 33-72 .458 3-17 .176 14-32 .438 17 56 73 5.2 29 0 9 26 11 9 83 5.9
10 Miller, Jaden 20-9 450 22.5 35-75 .467 6-25 .240 34-45 .756 5 35 40 2.0 31 0 71 35 1 16 110 5.5
03 Nash, Malik 20-11 414 20.7 46-86 .535 4-17 .235 12-24 .500 7 34 41 2.1 35 0 26 35 5 20 108 5.4
04 Jones, Mason 5-1 112 22.4 8-21 .381 2-10 .200 2-7 .286 3 5 8 1.6 4 0 2 3 0 1 20 4.0
12 Kelly, Ryan 18-1 174 9.7 9-29 .310 7-25 .280 4-4 1.000 2 13 15 0.8 16 0 5 2 0 5 29 1.6
14 Roady, Cade 3-0 1 0.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
Total 22 4400 200.0 542-1158 .468 168-489 .344 237-363 .653 147 453 600 27.3 368 5 289 278 46 156 1489 67.68
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 551-1189 .463 172-496 .347 288-411 .701 216 526 742 33.7 343 7 289 301 47 150 1562 71.00

Team Statistics ECU OPP
SCORING 1489 1562
    Points Per Game 67.7 71.0
    Scoring Margin -3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 542-1158 551-1189
    Field Goal Pct .468 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-489 172-496
    3PT FG Pct .344 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 237-363 288-411
    FT Pct .653 .701
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 13.1
REBOUNDS 600 742
    Rebounds Per Game 27.3 33.7
    Rebounds Margin -6.4 –
ASSISTS 289 289
    Assists Per Game 13.1 13.1
TURNOVERS 278 301
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 13.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 156 150
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.8
BLOCKS 46 47
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.1
ATTENDANCE 4,712 6,169
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-428 11-561
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
East Central 678 811 1489
Opponents 752 810 1562

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 68-52 286
12/02/23 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 56-73 231
12/09/23 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 65-54 182
12/16/23 at  Okla. Baptist W 84-83 670
01/04/24 at  Arkansas Tech L 43-76 438
01/06/24 at  Harding W 97-87 250
01/11/24 ARK.-MONTICELLO L 44-61 262
01/13/24 SOUTHERN ARK. L 61-79 212
01/18/24 at  Ouachita Baptist L 63-75 218
01/20/24 at  Henderson St. W 78-77 201
01/25/24 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. L 69-78 1823
01/27/24 at  Northwestern Okla. L 50-56 867
02/01/24 HARDING L 68-71 358
02/03/24 ARKANSAS TECH L 79-84 447
02/08/24 at  Southern Ark. L 64-73 417
02/10/24 at  Ark.-Monticello W 55-53 157
02/15/24 at  Southeastern Okla. L 75-82 2274
02/17/24 at  Southern Nazarene W 73-66 220
02/22/24 HENDERSON ST. L 86-89 311
02/24/24 OUACHITA BAPTIST W 76-69 350
02/29/24 at  Southwestern Okla. L 60-61 457
03/02/24 OKLA. BAPTIST W 75-63 250


